

\200
SLP(C)No. 3792 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3792/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2000 in FMA 1136/88
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MEHERUNNESSA HAQUE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. &
permission to submit additional document(s) & with
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. PP. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.S. Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

I.A.Nos. 1 & 2 are allowed.
Mr. PP. Rao, learned senior counsel for the
petitioners argued that the Deed of Rectification shows
that Wakifs, in the earlier dedication, has provided for
adding to or changing of the terms and conditions of the
Wakf. Therefore, the Mutawalli could be changed.
Issue notice.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master