

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2772 OF 2002

MEHERUNNESSA HAQUE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by six weeks to explore the possibility of settlement.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master