

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2772 OF 2002

MEHERUNNESSA HAQUE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Md. Tarikul Haque, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties submit, on instruction, that the dispute between the parties may be settled out of court for which they require some time. In that view of the matter, list this matter in the middle of July, 2008 for settlement.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master