

H

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2772 OF 2002

MEHERUNNESSA HAQUE & ORS.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

The contesting parties have filed a Memorandum of Settlement.

The

Memorandum of Settlement which is annexed as Annexure-1 contains the signature of all the contesting parties. Learned counsel appearing for the State of West Bengal and the Commissioner of Wakf (respondent Nos. 1 and 2 herein) submit that they have no objections over the terms of settlement contained in Annexure-1. The above statement is hereby recorded. The appeal is accordingly disposed of in terms of settlement which shall form part of this order.

.....J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 6, 2008.
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2772 OF 2002

MEHERUNNESSA HAQUE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Reshmiree Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. Tarikul Haque, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
 Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.
 Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.

 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Soshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substitution is allowed.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of settlement which shall form part of
this order.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)